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BOX SCORE
HART-10 Game # 06  -  Easton Tournament  Game #  6

 
<- GAME # 06 - Tue 3/16/10-    HART-10 -   2  West Torrance  1    Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
20 Dietz, Daniel     1   0   0   1   1   0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  4  3  0 0.000   0 .133
 8 Bilbo, Thomas     3   0   1   0   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.333   2 .375
 2 Valaika, Patrick  3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 0.333   1 .222
 5 Simons, Nolan     2   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .250
12 Bailey, Kevin     3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .294
 7 Tenorio, Alex     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
22 Gooding, Garrett  0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .500
18 Stafford, Theo    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .000
17 Rosso, Steve      3   1   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  8  1  0 0.667   2 .333
11 Brown, Josh       0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .143
 9 Scott, James      2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  7  0  0 0.000   0 .286
15 Persico, Luke     3   1   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.333   1 .400
10 Barnes, J.T.      2   0   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 1.000   2 .400
   TEAM TOTALS      22   2   7   2   2   1  1  0  0  3  1  2  0  0 21  8  1 0.318   8
 

<- GAME # 06 - Tue 3/16/10-    HART-10 -   2  West Torrance  1    Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
 7 Tenorio, Alex    1  0  0  1  0  0  0  5.00  16  17  1  1  2  5  1  0  0  0  0  1  0 0  1.40 .125  3.50
22 Gooding, Garrett 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.00   3   3  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0.00 .000  0.00
18 Stafford, Theo   0  0  1  0  0  1  0  1.00   3   3  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0.00 .333  0.00
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  1  0  1  0  7.00  22  23  1  1  3  7  1  0  0  0  0  1  0 0  1.00 .136

HART-10       Game # 06 LINE SCORE vs West Torrance     Tue 3/16/10 @ Hart

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
West Torrance   0 0 0  1 0 0  0       1- 3-1-2   Tue 3/16/10 @Hart: Petersen[L-0-1] & Nelson
HART-10-06      0 2 0  0 0 0  x       2- 7-1-6   Tenorio[w-1-2], Gooding(6), Stafford(7){s#2} & Rosso

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART10:..Bilbo (#3)
Doubles:..West Torrance.. NONE
Triples:..HART10:..NONE
Triples:..West Torrance:..NONE
Homers:...HART10:..NONE
Homers:...West Torrance... NONE 
Record  ... HART10: (4-2)*(0-0 Foothill League).: West Torrance:(2-4)*(0-0 Bay League)
 
<- GAME # 06 - Tue 3/16/10-    HART-10 -   2  West Torrance  1    Batting

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
30 Tayama, Shun      3   1   1   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
13 Timmerman, Daniel 2   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 1 Nascimento, Lucas 0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
32 Klocek, Luke      3   0   2   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
16 Batucan, Nathan   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
17 Watters, Austin   3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 4 Petersen, Keven   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 3 Neer, Trevor      3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
 9 Grudnitski, Kyle  2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
25 Cox, Taylor       1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
24 Kerwin, Teddy     1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 6 Nelson, Collin    2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 5 Kurata, Kurtis    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      22   1   3   1   1   7  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0

<- GAME # 06 - Tue 3/16/10-    HART-10 -   2  West Torrance  1    Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
 4 Petersen, Keven  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  6.00  22  26  2  2  7  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  0  6.00  22  26  2  2  7  1  2  1  0  0  0  0  0 0
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2010 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2010_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-10 Baseball  Stats all Games 2010 Season Thru G #  6
<-  06 GAMES as of Tue 3/16/10    HART-10  ALL-GAMES 2010 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
33 Wagner, Josh     5'11 170 LR P  10  4   7   1   4   2   2   2  2  0  0  2  1  0  0  0   0   2  0 .571   6 .857 .667
22 Gooding, Garrett 5'11 155 LL OP 11  6   4   1   2   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .500   3 .750 .500
15 Persico, Luke    6'2  150 RR IO 13  6  15   4   6   2   2   1  0  0  0  2  2  2  0  0   2   0  0 .400   6 .400 .471
10 Barnes, J.T.     6'1  180 RR IF 10  6  10   1   4   1   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0   9  14  2 .400   4 .400 .400
 8 Bilbo, Thomas    6'2  170 RR OF 11  5   8   3   3   0   1   2  3  0  0  1  0  1  0  0   1   0  0 .375   6 .750 .444
17 Rosso, Steve     5'11 180 RR C  11  3   6   1   2   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   8   2  1 .333   2 .333 .429
12 Bailey, Kevin    5'11 185 RR C  11  6  17   2   5   1   3   3  0  0  0  2  4  0  0  1  28   3  1 .294   5 .294 .429
 9 Scott, James     6'2  170 RR PI 10  6  14   2   4   1   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  3  35   4  0 .286   4 .286 .412
 5 Simons, Nolan    6'0  185 RR OF 10  6  16   3   4   2   4   2  1  0  0  7  0  0  1  0   6   0  0 .250   5 .313 .381
 2 Valaika, Patrick 6'0  175 RR IF 10  6  18   2   4   2   1   1  1  0  0  4  0  0  2  0   4  19  1 .222   5 .278 .238
11 Brown, Josh      6'0  160 RR IO 11  4   7   0   1   0   0   5  0  0  0  1  0  2  0  1   1   4  1 .143   1 .143 .250
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  150 RR IO 11  6  15   5   2   5   3   2  0  0  0  5  1  1  0  3  13   7  0 .133   2 .133 .381
 7 Tenorio, Alex    5'11 170 RL P  11  5   5   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  16   0  1 .000   0 .000 .000
27 Cook, Kyle       6'3  175 LR P  10  3   2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'5  185 LR P  11  2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 3 Pexa, Renton     5'8  180 RR IF 11  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
18 Stafford, Theo   5'10 165 RR P  10  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                         6 144  25  41  17  17  25  8  0  0 24  8 12  3  8 123  57  7 .285  49 .340 .384

<-  06 GAMES as of Tue 3/16/10   HART-10  ALL-GAMES 2010 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
22 Gooding, Garrett5'11 155 L 11 4  0  0  3  0  0  1  0   8.00  24  26   0   0   3   9   0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0.00 .125
18 Stafford, Theo  5'10 165 R 10 3  0  0  3  0  0  2  0   2.67   8   9   0   0   2   3   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0.00 .250
27 Cook, Kyle      6'3  175 R 10 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1.00   4   5   0   0   1   1   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0.00 .250
 9 Scott, James    6'2  170 R 10 2  2  0  0  1  0  0  0   9.00  31  38   3   3   6   5   3  0  1  0  3  2  0  2.33 .194
 7 Tenorio, Alex   5'11 170 L 11 3  3  0  0  1  2  0  0  14.00  52  56   8   7  11  12   4  6  0  1  0  1  0  3.50 .212
33 Wagner, Josh    5'11 170 R 10 2  1  0  0  2  0  0  0   6.00  26  30   5   4   8   5   3  1  0  0  1  0  0  4.67 .308
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'5  185 R 11 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0.33   1   6   3   3   0   1   5  0  0  0  0  1  0 63.64 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 17  6  0  6  4  2  3  0  41.00 146 170  19  17  31  36  16  8  2  1  5  4  0  2.90 .212

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2010 Stats then Click on 2010 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2010 Stats then Click on 2010 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2010 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2010_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html
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PAGE 3: 03/16/2010 @ Hart
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 10-06: Hart 2 - West Torrance 1 (1st. Game of Dbl. Hdr.)

Hart wins first game of DH vs West Torrance 2-1

Hart played a great game in the opener at Hart.
 
The game went very fast and only took 1 hour 40 minutes.
 
Hart picked up 2 runs in the 2nd off West Torrance starting pitcher Kevin Peterson.
Steve Rosso making his first start at catcher, opened with a hard single to left, was sacrificed to 2nd by James 

Scott. Luke Persico lined a single to left scoring Rosso.
J.T. Barnes then hit a perfect hit and run grounder behind the runner Persico for a single to right and Persico easily 
made it to 3rd.
Daniel Dietz then squeezed in Persico and Hart had 2 runs which turned out to be all they would get.

Petersen was able to keep Hart off the score board as he pitched a complete game, although Hart threatened in every 
inning.
 
Alex Tenorio started and went 5 innings, giving up a single run in the 4th.
He ended the 5th inning striking out the last 2 batters.
 
In the 5th there was an unusual play. Trevor Neer of West opened the inning by reaching on an error.
The next batter Kyle Grudnitski hit a little pop up that Tenorio might have had a chance to catch but at the same time 
as he was going to possibly catch the ball the batter ran into Tenorio and at the same time the baseball came down and
hit the runner. All this possibly happened in foul territory.
The runner was also sent sprawling on the ground as Tenorio slammed into him.
The outcome was that the batter was hit by his own batted ball and the Catcher Russo is credited with the Putout.

Garrett Gooding pitched the 6th and got all 3 men with 2 strike outs.

Theo Stafford pitched the top of the 7th and with a 2-1 lead gave up an opening single.
They put in a swift pinch runner. Stafford then threw over to first several times while falling behind to the batter. 

Finally the pick off throws succeeded as the pinch runner was caught off first.
Stafford then got a pop up to 2nd and a grounder to 3rd to end the game and give a Win to Tenorio (his first varsity 
win), and Stafford picked up his 2nd save.

Immediately after the game ended early everyone left for Birmingham High for the 2nd game.
 


